

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FOR REJECTION UNDER OS RULE 986 :

- 74. WP(L)/3245/2025
- 75. WP(L)/3282/2025
- 77. WP(L)/3303/2025
- 78. WP(L)/3315/2025
- 79. WP(L)/3329/2025
- 80. WP(L)/3355/2025
- 81. WP(L)/3556/2025
- 84. WP(L)/3610/2025
- 88. WP(L)/3803/2025

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master**

Date : 1st April, 2026

Mr. Vijay Nair, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 74)
Mr. Nilesh Jadhav, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 75)
Mr. Deepesh Kadam, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 77)
Ms. Basha Abdul Rehman i/b. M/s. Geogy Jacob & Associates, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 78)
Mr. Aryesh Goge i/b. M/s. SSB Legal & Advisory, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 79)
Ms. Twinkle Kalla i/b. M/s. BLAC Co., Advocate for Respondent No. 1 (Sr. No. 79)
Ms. Radhika Kalra i/b. Anchorseen Legal, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 80)
Mr. Piyush Kranti i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocate for Respondent No. 2 (Sr. No. 80)
Mr. Nihar Khanvilkar, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 81)
Mr. C.K. Kotwal, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 84)
Mr. Suraj Pardeshi i/b. Ramiz Shaikh, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 88)

PC. : On request, by way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Appellants to remove office objections on the Writ Petitions and get the same registered and / or numbered by uploading / filing compliance praecipe, on or before 15.04.2026, failing Writ Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master